1	[Ji Han Jae Day.]
2	
3	Resolution declaring November 11, 2006 as "Ji Han Jae Day" in the City and County of
4	San Francisco.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Dojunim (Founder-Grand Master) Ji Han Jae is the founder of Sin Moo
7	Hapkido, a Korean style of martial arts that has practitioners all over the world; and,
8	WHEREAS, In 1984, Dojunim Ji Han Jae arrived in the United States from South Korea
9	and settled in San Francisco; and,
10	WHEREAS, From humble beginnings, Dojunim Ji Han Jae worked hard and taught
11	many students, giving birth to Sin Moo Hapkido, which has spread globally; and,
12	WHEREAS, Dojunim Ji Han Jae has taught self defense techniques to the United
13	States Secret Service, the United States Military and various police agencies; and,
14	WHEREAS, Dojunim Ji Han Jae has been in several movies, including a prominent
15	role in Bruce Lee's "The Game of Death", a martial arts film classic; and,
16	WHEREAS, Dojunim Ji Han Jae is recognized as a living legend in the martial arts
17	field; and,
18	WHEREAS, Dojunim Ji Han Jae is celebrating his 70 th Birthday in November 2006;
19	now, therefore, be it
20	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors declares November 11, 2006 as "Ji Han
21	Jae Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.
22	
23	
24	
25	